The Company announces that it has purchased the following number of its ordinary shares of 10 pence
each in the capital of the Company (the "Shares") through Numis Securities Limited in line with the
extension of the share buyback Programme announced on 8 August 2023.

Date of purchase:  11 August 2023

Number of Shares purchased:  2,814,495 (two million, eight hundred and fourteen thousand, four
hundred and ninety five) Shares

Highest price paid per Share:  250.0 pence / Lowest price paid per Share:  250.0 pence

Average price paid per Share: 250.0 pence

The Company intends to hold these Shares in Treasury. Including Shares which have been purchased
but not yet settled, the Company holds 8,112,715 Shares in Treasury.